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DB pension transfers as a percentage of total gross inflows FY21

Quarter Q1 FY21 Q2 FY21 Q3 FY21 Q4 FY21

Total platform
gross inflows £1,581m £2,153m £1,994m £1,967m
(Em)

Total defined
benefit pension
transfers in

(Em)

£131m £119m £100m £110m

DB as a % 8.3% 5.5% 5.0% 5.6%




DB pension transfers as a percentage of total gross inflows FY22

Quarter

Total platform
gross inflows
(E£€m)

Q1 FY22

£1,976m

Q2 FY22

£2,092m

Q3 FY22

£1,703m

Q4 FY22

£1,505m

Total defined
benefit pension

transfers in
(Em)

£96m

£89m

£70m

£69m

DB as a %

4.9%

4.2%

4.1%

4.6%




DB pension transfers as a percentage of total gross inflows FY23

Quarter

Total platform
gross inflows
(E£€m)

Q1 FY23

£1,469m

Q2 FY23

£1,825m

Q3 FY23

£1,517m

Q4 FY23

£1,595m

Total defined
benefit pension

transfers in
(Em)

£37m

£16m

£5m

£7m

DB as a %

2.5%

0.9%

0.3%

0.4%
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