

Defined benefit pension transfers in historical data

FY21-FY23

DB pension transfers as a percentage of total gross inflows FY21

Quarter	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	Q3 FY21	Q4 FY21
Total platform gross inflows (£m)	£1,581m	£2,153m	£1,994m	£1,967m
Total defined benefit pension transfers in (£m)	£131m	£119m	£100m	£110m
DB as a %	8.3%	5.5%	5.0%	5.6%

DB pension transfers as a percentage of total gross inflows FY22

Quarter	Q1 FY22	Q2 FY22	Q3 FY22	Q4 FY22
Total platform gross inflows (£m)	£1,976m	£2,092m	£1,703m	£1,505m
Total defined benefit pension transfers in (£m)	£96m	£89m	£70m	£69m
DB as a %	4.9%	4.2%	4.1%	4.6%

DB pension transfers as a percentage of total gross inflows FY23

Quarter	Q1 FY23	Q2 FY23	Q3 FY23	Q4 FY23
Total platform gross inflows (£m)	£1,469m	£1,825m	£1,517m	£1,595m
Total defined benefit pension transfers in (£m)	£37m	£16m	£5m	£7m
DB as a %	2.5%	0.9%	0.3%	0.4%